INCLINATION REPORT

- 30-025-20852

OPERATOR	Xeric Oil & Gas	ADDRESS P. O. Box 5	1311 Midland, TX 79702
LEASE NAME	Unocal State	WELL NO. 1 FI	ID Pearl
LOCATION	Section 36, T-19-S. R-34-E	1650/81 E 20	nit y-
DEPIH	ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
448	1/2°	3.92	3.92
943	3/4°	6.53	10.45
1377	1/4°	1.90	12.35
1780	1 1/2°	10.56	22.91
2155	2 1/4°	14.72	37.63
2246	2 3/4°	4.36	41.99
2339	2 3/4°	4.46	46.45
2431	2 1/2°	4.01	50.46
2555	2 1/2°	5.41	55.87
2680	3 °	6.54	62.41
2840	3 °	6.49	68.90
2898	3 1/2°	5.74	74.64
2992 /	3 1/2°	5.74	80.38
3086 /	3 1/2°	5.74	86.12
3180	3 1/2°	5.74	91.86
3273	3 1/2°	5.68	97.54
3367	3 1/4°	5.33	102.87

Continued on Page 2

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DRILLING CO. TITLI PRESIDENT

AFFIDAVIT:

SEAL

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Ronald Sitton known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever,

AFFLANT'S SIGNATUR

April

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 18th day of

, 19 90

DONNA GOING Notary Public, Staty of Texas My Commission Expires 12-1-91

Notary Public in and for the County of Lubbock, State of Texas

PAGE 2

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR	Xeric Oil & Gag	ADDRESS	
LEASE NAME	Unocal State	WELL NO. 1	FIELD

LOCATION

DEPTH	ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
3460	2 1/2°	4.05	196.92
3551	2 •	3.18	110.10
3708 3957	1 1/2°	4.11	114.21
4425	3/4•	3.29	117.50
4920	1/2°	4.10	121.60
5,00 <u>0</u>	1/2°	4.33	125.93
2000	3/4*	1.06	126.99